0642536 DOC 04/22/2005 02:38 PM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: ALLISON MACKENZIE RUSSELL

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

17.00 0.00

PG- 9534 RPTT: BK-0405

APN: 1320-33-817-042 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: DAWN ELLERBROCK, ESQ. ALLISON, MacKENZIE, RUSSELL, PAVLAKIS, WRIGHT & FAGAN, LTD. P.O. Box 646 Carson City, NV 89702

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: MARY L. JANUARY, Trustee 1380 Brooke Way Gardnerville, NV 89410

#### AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA	)	
	: ss	
CARSON CITY	)	

MARY L. JANUARY, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That MARGARET C. DRAKE died on November 29, 2004; and a copy of the Certificate of Death is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. That MARGARET C. DRAKE was one of the Co-Trustees of "THE DRAKE FAMILY TRUST," dated May 25, 2000; the owner of all that certain real property situate in the county of Douglas, state of Nevada, commonly known as 1380 Brooke Way, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, being Assessor's Parcel Number 1320-33-817-042, as more particularly described in that certain Deed, dated November 2, 2004, recorded in the Official Records of the county of Douglas, state of Nevada, as Document No. 0628381, in Book 1104, at Page 1846, and being more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

- MARY L. JANUARY is the currently acting Trustee of THE DRAKE 3. FAMILY TRUST, dated May 25, 2000.
- That as of this date, the said trust has not been revoked and Affiant is the 4. sole currently acting Trustee thereof.
  - That this Affidavit has been executed in Carson City, state of Nevada. 5.
- That Affiant certifies and declares under penalty of perjury that the 6. foregoing is true and correct.

Further Affiant sayeth naught

2005.

,2005, before me, doretta Evenso,

a notary public, personally appeared MARY L. JANUARY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person (or entity upon behalf of which the person acted), executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**NOTARY PU** 



\Pdc\wpdata\V05DRK00.AFF.WPD

### EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of

#### DOUGLAS described as follows:

Lot 42, in Block E, as set forth on FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP No. 1006-12 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 12, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada and recorded January 8, 2004 in Book 0104, Page 2012, as Document No. 601490.

3

Assessor's Parcel No. 1320-33-817-042.

\\Pdc\wpdata\V05DRK00.AFF.WPD

9536 04/22/2005

Page: 3 Of 0642536

# VITAL STATISTICS

Reno, Nevada

## STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

LOCAL FILE NUMBER  DECEASED—NAME First	314	<u>G:                                     </u>	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	STATE FILE NUMBER COUNTY OF DE
		. 特		
1. Margaret	C. THOSPITAL OR OTHER	DRAKE INSTITUTION—Name (II not either	2. November 29, 2004	
그들이 빌려를 하다 하다 하다			Rm. inpatient (Specify)	
SACF—/e n White Black American		Medical Center	3e Inpatien	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo.
RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Indian, stc.) (Specify)	Was Decedent of Hispanic Original Specify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto		ITHORY (Years)   MOS : DAYS   HOURS : MINS	l 1
5. White STATE OF BIRTH	6. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN-		72 76 76	8. May 22,
(If not U.S.A., name country)	TRY	Decedent's Education. Specify grade completed.	WADOWED DIVORCED	RVIVING SPOUSE (II wite,
<u>™ California</u>	9b. U.S.A.	10. 12 Year		
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (Givi Working Life, Even if Retired	<ul> <li>Kind of Work Done During Most of</li> </ul>	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	
7985	14a. Off	lce Manager	Magazine Indus	try
RESIDENCE—STATE COU		CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	STREET AND NUMBER	INSIDE CITY (Specify Yes
15a. Nevada 15b.	Douglas	150. Gardnervill	e 15d 1380 Brooke W	
FATHER-NAME First	Middle Tal		MAIDEN NAME First Mid	
16. William	ם	Leigh 17.	0livia	Wu1
INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)	R	MAILING ADDRESS	(Street of R.F.D. No., City or Town, Stat	
18a Mary January - BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL OTHE	Daughter	180 1380 Bro		
DONAL CHEMATION, MEMOVAL, OTH				róz Tówni St
18a Carmation		tzHenry's Crem		
FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting to Such)	FUNERAL I LICENSE N	DIRECTOR NAME AND ADDRES	soffacility FitzHenry's Cars	on Valley
20a Senes horst		7 Zoc Home,		
Z 21a To the best of myknowledge.	death occurred at the time date	and place and	22a. On the basis of examination and/or investig	tion, in my opinion deat
30	must IMX	9-16-	at the time, date and place and due to the o	ause(s) and manner stat
Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day Yr.	) HOUR OF DEA	JH		R OF DEATH
216 12/2/04	الراسوس الأراس الراس	30 1	5 22b. 22c.	1877
		* 18H*		
	SICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIF	ER (Type or Print)	1 4 2 '	NOUNCED DEAD (How
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS	SIGIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIF	IER (Type or Print)	168	NOUNCED DEAD (Hour,
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS			PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRO	AT
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS			PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRO	AT
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS 21d. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO	ertifier (Physician, attend	ing Physician, medical dam 00 E. 2nd St. #	\$\frac{3}{5}\$ PHONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRO 224. ON 226.  NER, OR GORONER). (Type or Print.)  206, Reno, NV 89502	AT LICENSE NUMBER
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS 21d. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO	ertifier (Physician, attend	ing Physician, medical dam 00 E. 2nd St. #	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PAO 224. ON 226. MER, OR CORONER). (Type or Print.)	AT LICENSE NUMBER
21d.  NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS 21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CI  23a Janet Albi REGISTRAR 24a. (Signature)	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND 110H M.P., 15	OO E. 2nd St. # DATE RECEIVED Dep. 24b. Decem	\$\frac{3}{5}\$ PHONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRO 224. ON 226.  NER, OR GORONER). (Type or Print.)  206, Reno, NV 89502	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180 PUNICABLE DISEASE
21d.  NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS 21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CI  23a Janet Albi REGISTRAR 24a. (Signature)	entifier (Physician, attend	OO E. 2nd St. # DATE RECEIVED Dep. 24b. Decem	PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)  22st. ON  22st	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180 RUNGCABLE CISEASE
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS 21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO 23a Janet Albi REGISTRAR 24a (Signature) 25. (MMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTERIO	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND TIGHT M.AD., 15	OO E. 2nd St. # DATE RECEIVED Dep. 24b. Decem	PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)  22st. ON  22st	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180 RUNGCABLE CISEASE
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS 21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO 23a Janet Albi REGISTRAR 24a (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER O	ERTIFIER IPHYSICIAN, ATTEND TICHT M.P., 15 THE ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO IL O'SCLUSSIO IL	OO E. 2nd St. # DATE RECEIVED Dep. 24b. Decem	PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)  22st. ON  22st	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  NUNICABLE DISEASE  Interval behveen onse
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO  23a. Janet Albi REGISTRAR  24a. (Signature)  24a. (Signature)  PART (a)  ATTENDING PHYS  24a. (Signature)  FART (a)	ERTIFIER IPHYSICIAN, ATTEND TIGHT M.D., 15 THE ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO LICELLISE SEQUENCE OF.	Dep. 24b. Decem	PRO 224. ON 226.  NER. OR CORONER). (Type or Print.)  206, Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM.  ber 2, 2004 24c. YESC NC	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  NUNICABLE DISEASE ACT
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO  23a Janet Albi  REGISTRAR  24a (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER O  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (b)	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND 1 1017 M.P., 15 DIET ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO L OSCILLANO SEQUENCE OF: 1 SYSTAM O	Dep. 24b. Decem	PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)  22st. ON  22st	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  NUNCABLE DISEASE  Interval between onse
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS 21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO 23a. Janet Albi REGISTRAR 24a. (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER O	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND 1 1017 M.P., 15 DIETONE CAUSE PER LINE FO L OSCILLANO SEQUENCE OF: 1 SYSTAM O	Dep. 24b. Decem	PRO 224. ON 226.  NER. OR CORONER). (Type or Print.)  206, Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM.  ber 2, 2004 24c. YESC NC	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  NUNCABLE DISEASE  Interval between onse
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CI  22a. Jane P Albi  REGISTRAR  24a. (Signalura)  24b. (ENTER O  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)	ERTIFIER IPHYSICIAN, ATTEND  TIGHT M.D., 15  THE ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR  L O'SCLUSSION SEQUENCE OF:  SEQUENCE OF:	Dep. 246. Decem	PRO 224. ON 226.  NER, OR COHONER). (Type or Print.)  206, Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM. ber 2, 2004  24c. YESD NC	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180 UNICABLE DISEASE Interval between onse
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CI  22a. Jane P Albi  REGISTRAR  24a. (Signalura)  24b. (ENTER O  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)	ERTIFIER IPHYSICIAN, ATTEND  TIGHT M.D., 15  THE ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR  L O'SCLUSSION SEQUENCE OF:  SEQUENCE OF:	Dep. 24b. Decem	PRO 224. ON 226.  NER. OR CORONER). (Type or Print.)  206, Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM. ber 2, 2004  24c. YEST NC	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180 UNICABLE DISEASE Interval between onse
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO  23a. Janet Albi  REGISTRAR  24a. (Signature)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)	ERTIFIER IPHYSICIAN, ATTEND  TIGHT M.D., 15  THE ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR  L O'SCLUSSION SEQUENCE OF:  SEQUENCE OF:	Dep. 246. Decem	### PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRO 226.  **NER, OR GORONER). (Type or Print.)  **206, Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM.  **Det 2, 2004 24c. YES[] NO William Community (Specify Yeslor No)  **William Courses given in Part 1. AUTOPSY (Specify Yeslor No)	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  RUNGCABLE DISEASE  Interval between onse  Interval between onse  WAS CASE REFERRE CORONER (Specify Ye
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO  23a. Janet Albi  REGISTRAR  24a. (Signalure)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (b)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)  PART  CTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITE  1	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND  TIGHT M.P., 15  DIECTONE CANSS PER LINE FOR  SEQUENCE OF:  SEQUENCE OF:  THONS—Conditions contributing to	ING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMING OD E. 271d St. #  DATE RECEIVED 1  24b. Decem  PR (a), (b), AND (c);  VYYM   O death but not resulting in the under	PRO 224. ON 226.  NER, OR GORONER). (Type or Print.)  206, Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM.  ber 2, 2004 24c. YES[] NO	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  NUNCABLE DISEASE  Interval between onse  Interval between onse  Interval between onse  WAS CASE REFERRE CORONER (Specify Y
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO  20a Janet Albi  REGISTRAR  24a. (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER OF DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (b)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)  PART CTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION OF PENCING INVEST.	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND  11917 M.P., 15  DATE ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO  LOCALISM SEQUENCE OF:  THORS—Conditions contributing to	Dep. 24b. Decem (a), (b), AND (c), Describe (a) The under the first of	PRO 224. ON 226.  NER, OR GORONERI. (Type or Print.)  206, Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM ber 2, 2004  24c. YES[] NO  whying cause given in Part 1. AUTOPSY (Specify Yes or No) 28. No	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  RUNICABLE DISEASE  Interval between onse  Interval between onse  WAS CASE REFERRE CORONER (Specify You
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CR  22s. Janet Albi  REGISTRAR  24s. (Signature)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (b)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)  PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT  ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE OR PENDING INVEST.  (Specify)  28s.	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND  TIGHT M.P., 15  TIGHT M.P., 15  TIGHT M.P., 15  DIRECTONE CAUSE PER LINE FO  LEQUENCE OF:  THORS—Conditions contributing to  OF INJURY (Ma., Day, Yr.) HOUF  28c.  EE OF INJURY—As home, farm, s	Dep. 24b. Decem  Of E. 2nd St. #  Date Received  24b. Decem  Of (a), (b), AND (c)  Of (NJURY DESCRIBE)  M 28d.  Street, factory, office. LOCATION.	## PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRODUNCED, (Type or Print.)  226. ON 226.  226. ON 226.  226. Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM.  Ber 2, 2004 24c. YES[] NO  ### Winding causes given in Part 1. AUTOPSY Yes or No.)  HOW INJURY OCCURRED	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  NUNCABLE DISEASE  Interval between onse Interval between onse Interval between onse  WAS CASE REFERRE CORONER (Specify You
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO  23a. Janet Albi REGISTRAR  24a. (Signature)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (b)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)  PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION  ACC. SUICIDE HOM, UNDET., COT PENDING INVEST.  (Specify)  28b.  MORK PLAC	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND  11917 M.P., 15  DATE ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO  LOCALISM SEQUENCE OF:  THORS—Conditions contributing to	Dep. 24b. Decem  Of E. 2nd St. #  Date Received  24b. Decem  Of (a), (b), AND (c)  Of INJURY DESCRIBE  M 28d.  Creek, factory, office LOCATION.	## PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRODUNCED, (Type or Print.)  226. ON 226.  226. ON 226.  226. Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM.  Ber 2, 2004 24c. YES[] NO  ### Winding causes given in Part 1. AUTOPSY Yes or No.)  HOW INJURY OCCURRED	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  RUNGCABLE DISEASE  Interval between onse  Interval between onse  WAS CASE REFERRE CORONER (Specify Ye
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO  23a Janet Albi  REGISTRAR  24a, (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER OF THE TO, OR AS A CONS  (b)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)  PART CTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION  ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET., DATE  OR PENDING INVEST.  (Specify)  26.	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND  TIGHT M.P., 15  TIGHT M.P., 15  TIGHT M.P., 15  DIRECTONE CAUSE PER LINE FO  LEQUENCE OF:  THORS—Conditions contributing to  OF INJURY (Ma., Day, Yr.) HOUF  28c.  EE OF INJURY—As home, farm, s	Dep. 24b. Decem  Of E. 2nd St. #  Date Received  24b. Decem  Of (a), (b), AND (c)  Of (NJURY DESCRIBE)  M 28d.  Street, factory, office. LOCATION.	## PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRODUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRODUNCED, (Type or Print.)  226. ON 226.  226. ON 226.  226. Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM.  Ber 2, 2004 24c. YES[] NO  ### Winding causes given in Part 1. AUTOPSY Yes or No.)  HOW INJURY OCCURRED	LICENSE NUMBEF 23b. 7180  RUNCABLE DISEASE  Interval between onse  Interval between onse  Interval between onse  WAS CASE REFERRE CORONER (Specify Y) 27. NO
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS  21d.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO  23a. Janet Albi REGISTRAR  24a. (Signature)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (b)  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (c)  PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION  ACC. SUICIDE HOM, UNDET., COT PENDING INVEST.  (Specify)  28b.  MORK PLAC	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND  TIGHT M.P., 15  TIGHT M.P., 15  TIGHT M.P., 15  DIRECTONE CAUSE PER LINE FO  LEQUENCE OF:  THORS—Conditions contributing to  OF INJURY (Ma., Day, Yr.) HOUF  28c.  EE OF INJURY—As home, farm, s	Dep. 24b. Deceming (a), (b), AND (c))  Of E. 2nd St. #  Date Received  24b. Deceming (a), (b), AND (c))  Of the contract of the under the contract of the cont	PRO 224. ON 226.  NER, OR GORONER). (Type or Print.)  206, Reno, NV 89502  BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COMM ber 2, 2004  24c. YES[] NO  HOW INJURY OCCURRED  STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY O	LICENSE NUMBER 23b. 7180  RUNGCABLE DISEASE  Interval between onse  Interval between onse  Interval between onse  WAS CASE REFERRE CORONER (Specify Y 27. No

This is to certify that the above is a true and legal copy of the certificate on file in this office.

Deputy Registrar:

BK- 0305 PG-10689 03/24/2005

0642536

Of

0405 PG- 9537 04/22/2005

3 Of